4.14
Ordering Information
Fixture
Type:
	828	=	L-828
	829	=	L-829
Frequency:
	 50	=	50Hz
	 60	=	60Hz
D = Dry Type: Air Cooled
Kilowatt Rating:
	 04	=	4.0kW
	 07	=	7.5kW
	 10	=	10kW
Input Voltage:*
	 1	=	208          5 = 380
	 2	=	220          7 = 415
	 3	=	230          8 = 480
	 4	=	240
Output Current:
	 66	=	6.6 Amps
Output Brightness Steps:
	 01	=	Fixed: Full Brightness at 6.6A
	 03	=	3 Steps
	 05	=	5 Steps
Options: See catalog page 4.18 for a complete list of options.
	 *	 Voltage Availability
    	 	 50Hz only: 230, 380      60Hz only: 208, 480      50 or 60Hz: 220, 240
	 **	 When Fully Loaded
	 ***	 Field adjustments may be required.
Compliances:	 FAA AC 150/5345-10: L-828 and L-829
	 ICAO Aerodrome Design Manual, Part 5
	 USN NAVAIR 51-50AAA-2
Small/4-10kW Unit
Applications
The REGD Constant Current
Regulator is designed to provide
precision control of runway lighting
circuits. The equipment can be
supplied with a wide range of control
and monitoring options.
These regulators are air cooled and
designed for indoor service.
Features
•	 ETL Certified
•	 Air cooled
•	 Advanced Diagnostic Aids